AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CO	NTRACT		1 CONTRACT ID CODE			F PAGES	•
2. AMENDMEN	IT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE I	DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	1 OJECT N	O. (If applica	able)
0015		See Bloc	k 16C	REQ	-2600-17-0039				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	FMPS		7 AE	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE			
DIV OF 1 4330 EAS ROOM 523	R PRODUCT SAFETY COMM PROCUREMENT SERVICES ST WEST HWY 3 A MD 20814	ISSION							
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and 2	ZIP Code)	(x) 9.	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	.			
610 OPPE	LISHING CORPORATION RMAN DRIVE UL MN 55123-1340			x 1	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NOTES = 02 F = 04 0 5 D CPSC = F = 14 = 0007 DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	D _i			
CODE		FACILITY COD	E		09/16/2013				
					MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
Offers must ltems 8 and separate let THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	15, and returning co ter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF amendment you desire to change an offi- the solicitation and this amendment, and	orior to the hour a pies of the amend a to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOR ar already submitt is received prior	nd date specified in the adment; (b) By acknowled in and amendment numb TO THE HOUR AND DAted, such change may be	solicita Iging r ers. I NTE SI e mad	ation or as amended, by one of the following me eceipt of this amendment on each copy of the off FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO is by telegram or letter, provided each telegram of specified.	thods: fer sub BE RI UR Of or lette	mitted or ECEIVED FER If by makes	(c) By AT Y	
	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If req DSE-2017-9993800000-1			In	crease: \$3	33,4	00.35)	
				S. IT	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIE	ED IN ITE	M 14.	
CHECK ONE		CT/ORDER IS MO H IN ITEM 14, PL	ODIFIED TO REFLECT PRSUANT TO THE AUTI	THE A	NGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes of FAR 43 103(b)) RITY OF			ė	
x	D OTHER (Specify type of modification Funding Action- Uni	**	odification	E Z	R 43 103 (b)				
E. IMPORTAN	7:	- Vint	o sign this document an			a offic	•		
14 DESCRIP DUNS Nur CONTRAC	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by U	CF section headings, inc	cluding	g solicitation/contract subject matter where feasil				
Modific	ation 0015 to deliver	y order	contract CPS	C-F	-14-0007 is hereby issue	d a	s fol	lows:	
\$33,400		ce perio	d of Decembe	r 1	ee (3) months in the amo , 2016 through February a later date.			. The	€
2) As a Continu		Option Y	ear Three is	he	reby increased by \$33,40	0.3	5 fro	m	
		lhe document refe	erenced in Item 9 A or 10		heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in				
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI assandra C. Sterba	ICER (Type or pr	int)	
15B. CONTR	ACTOR/OFFEROR		15C DATE SIGNED	_!_	B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			16C. DATE	
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)	~	20	[-]	19-201

CONTRIBUTION OFFEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE 0	F
CONTINUATION SHEET	GS-02F-0405D/CPSC-F-14-0007/0015	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) \$22,266.90 to \$55,667.25. 3) The total amount of the contract is hereby increased by \$33,400.35 from \$386,061.54 to \$419,461.89. 4) All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): THIRD (3RD) OPTION PERIOD - 01 OCTBER 2016 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER 2017
3) The total amount of the contract is hereby increased by \$33,400.35 from \$386,061.54 to \$419,461.89. 4) All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): THIRD (3RD) OPTION PERIOD -
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GSA SCHEDULE AND THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 12 MO 11,133.45 WEST PUBLISHING ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES - OPTION 3 (to include the following subscription programs): \$11,133.45 X 3 = \$33,400.35 CORE WESTLAW LEGAL DATABSES (includes Specialty), AMERICAN JURISPRUDENCE 2d (AMJUR) ALL TEXTS AND PERIODICALS (TP-ALL) DATABASE (wl.com only) TREATISES AND FORMS LIBRARY JURY VERDICTS LIBRARY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT NEWSLETTER LIBRARY FEDERAL BRIEFS LIBRARY REGULATIONS PLUS GRAPHICAL STATUTES-MULTI STATE